

Press Release

1 October 2019

Banpu Continues its Greener & Smarter Tracks in Japan, Signing an Agreement to Establish an Office in Aizuwakamatsu City in Expansion of the Renewable Energy and Energy Technology Business

Recently, Banpu Power Japan Company Limited, a subsidiary under Energy Generation Business Group of Banpu Public Company Limited ('Banpu'), a leading integrated energy solutions company in Asia-Pacific, has signed an agreement to establish an office located at the Smart City AiCT of Aizuwakamatsu City – a center for offices of Information and Communication Technology (ICT). The purpose of this new office establishment is to promote the renewable power business operation in Fukushima Prefecture and to study the opportunities for the energy technology business development. The signing ceremony was held at the Aizuwakamatsu City Hall, led by Mr. Chanin Vongkusolkit, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Banpu Public Company Limited, Mr. Wataru Shima, Chief Executive Officer of Banpu Power Japan (Tokyo Branch), and Mr. Shohei Muroi, the Mayor of Aizuwakamatsu City, and witnessed by the representatives from the Municipality Office, Banpu executives, and local people.

The agreement signing ceremony is considered an important step for Banpu Group which is focusing on the expansion of the renewable energy business. The Company has been moving forward with the Greener & Smarter strategy by operating more environmentally-friendly businesses, with the smarter technology and innovation. The agreement reiterates the Company's commitment to promote renewable power generation in Fukushima, where the 26-MW Nari Aizu Solar Power Plant is located. Also, the office will also be instrumental in the study of energy technology business development, such as electric vehicles (EV) and robotic technology, to further the smart city development.

บธิษัท บ้านปู จำกัด (มหาชน) ทะเบียนเลขที่ 0107536000781

1550 อาคารธนภูมิ ชั้นที่ 27 ถนนเพชรบุรีตัดใหม่ แขวงมักกะสัน เขตราชเทวี กรุงเทพฯ 10400 โทร. +66(0) 2694 6600 โทรสาร +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com Banpu Public Company Limited Registration No. 0107536000781 1550 Thanapoom Tower, 27th Floor, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan, Ratchathewi, Bangkok 10400, Thailand T. +66(0) 2694 6600 F. +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com



In addition, Banpu Group's business operation in Fukushima will partially support the local economic development, increase employment opportunities, and create positive impact for the local community. This is in accordance with the ESG (Environmental, Social, and Governance) principle that Banpu has been committed to, with the policy of being a good corporate citizen in all areas where our business operates as we deliver business growth in line with the environmental care, social responsibility, and the best practice of corporate governance.

On this auspicious event, Mr. Chanin Vongkusolkit, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Banpu Public Company Limited, delivered his speech to guests. "On behalf of Banpu, I would like to extend my gratitude to Aizuwakamatsu City for the trust and support for the Company from the time being. From our point of view, Aizuwakamatsu City has the favorable ecosystem for the innovation development. We believe that Banpu's business operation in Fukushima will contribute to the city's economic growth, provide the bright future to the next generations with technology and innovation, as well as building continuous and sustainable values for all stakeholders, in alignment with our brand promise, 'Our Way in Energy'."

###

About BANPU

Banpu Public Company Limited is a leading integrated energy solutions company with 3 core groups of businesses: energy resources, energy generation and energy technology in 10 countries, namely, Thailand, Indonesia, China, Australia, Lao PDR, Mongolia, Singapore, Japan, the United States of America and Vietnam

For more information, please contact:

Duangkamol Saleerat	02-694-6852	duangkamol_s@banpu.co.th
Kittiyanee Srihiran	02-694-6670	kittiyanee_s@banpu.co.th
Jomkaew Visetcholrahan	02-694-6869	jomkaew v@banpu.co.th

บธิษัท บ้านปู จำกัด (มหาชน) ทะเบียนเลขที่ 0107536000781

1550 อาคารธนภูมิ ชั้นที่ 27 ถนนเพชธบุรีตัดใหม่ แขวงมักกะสัน เขตราชเทวี กรุงเทพฯ 10400 โทร. +66(0) 2694 6600 โทรสาร +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com Banpu Public Company Limited Registration No. 0107536000781 1550 Thanapoom Tower, 27th Floor, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan, Ratchathewi, Bangkok 10400, Thailand T. +66(0) 2694 6600 F. +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com

2



News Images



Mr. Chanin Vongkusolkit, Chairman of the Board of Directors of Banpu Public Company Limited (left), Mr. Wataru Shima, Chief Executive Officer of Banpu Power (Japan) Tokyo Branch (center), and Mr. Shohei Muroi, the Mayor of Aizuwakamatsu City (right)



The representatives from the Municipality Office and Banpu executives

บริษัท บ้านปู จำกัด (มหาชน) ทะเบียนเลขที่ 0107536000781

1550 อาคาธธนภูมิ ชั้นที่ 27 ถนนเพชธบุธีตัดใหม่ แขวงมักกะสัน เขตราษเทวี กรุงเทพฯ 10400 โทธ. +66(0) 2694 6600 โทธสาธ +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com

Banpu Public Company Limited Registration No. 0107536000781

1550 Thanapoom Tower, 27th Floor, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan, Ratchathewi, Bangkok 10400, Thailand T. +66(0) 2694 6600 F. +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com



4



The 26-MW Nari Aizu Solar Power Plant in Fukushima

บริษัท บ้านปู จำกัด (มหาชน) ทะเบียนเลขที่ 0107536000781

1550 อาการธนภูมิ ชั้นที่ 27 ถนนเพชธบุรีตัดใหม่ แขวงมักกะสัน เขตราชเทวี กรุงเทพฯ 10400 โทร. +66(0) 2694 6600 โทรสาร +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com Banpu Public Company Limited Registration No. 0107536000781

1550 Thanapoom Tower, 27th Floor, New Petchburi Road, Makkasan, Ratchathewi, Bangkok 10400, Thailand T. +66(0) 2694 6600 F. +66(0) 2207 0695-8 www.banpu.com